No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 06/2016- All Type Awards-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Telephone Number: - 0177-2653120, 2653575, 2653386, Extn.: 234 Fax: - 0177-2812882

E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:Shimla-171001

the

February, 2017

From: -

The Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

To

The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Hamachal Pradesh,

Government of Ham

Shimla-2

2 7 FEB 2017

शिमला - 1

Subject: -

Regarding Mukhya Mantri Shikshak Samman Yojna (Notification).

Sir,

I have the honour to refer to your letter Number-EDN-B-F (4)-6/2016-dated: 22.11.2016 on the subject cited above.

In this regard, it is submitted that the following committee has been constituted of Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh level to scrutinize Mukhya Mantri Shikshak Samman Yojna for motivating teachers to give good results in subjects like Maths, English and Science Subject. Under the scheme one year extension in service will be given to such teachers who have consistently given hundred percent results in Board Examination for a period of five years in respect of such subjects to be notified by the Department of Higher Education:-

S. N.	Name of Officer	Designation	
1	Shri M. L. Azad	Additional Director of Higher Education(Schools), H. P.	Chairman
2	Shri Amar Singh	Dy. Director, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P.	Member
3	Shri Som Nath	Dy. Director of Higher Education Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P.	Member
4	Smt, Vibha Jagat	Assistant Director, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P.	Member
5	Shri Pawan Kumar Soni	Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Sanjauli, District Shimla, H.P.	Member

Yours faithfully

(Dr. B. L. Vinta)

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the Copy to:-

1. Shri M. L. Azad, Additional Director of Higher Education (Schools), H. P. for information and necessary action please.

2. Shri Amar Singh, Dy. Director, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. for information and necessary action please.

3. Shri Som Nath, Dy. Director of Higher Education Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P. for information and necessary action please.

4. Smt, Vibha Jagat, Assistant Director, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. for information and necessary action please.

5. Shri Pawan Kumar Soni, Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Sanjauli, District Shimla, H.P. for information and necessary action please.

6. All the Dy. Director of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh is hereby directed to constitute a committee at Deputy Director of Higher Education level to scrutinize Mukhya Mantri Shikshak Samman Yojna for motivating teachers to give good results in subjects like Maths, English and Science Subject for a period of five years.

7. The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

8. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh